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Electronics RF Coax Connectors

BNC Connectors (50 ohm/75 ohm) Performance Specifications

Commercial Commercial

Single Category B Straight Right-Angle 0 Crim 0 Crim Commercial PC Commercial
Characteristics Crimp 0 Crimp Solder Solder & Hex Cril:np & Hex Cri':np oard Solder
(MIL Type) (MIL Type) Clamp Clamp 50 Ohms 75 Ohms 50 & 75 0hms 50 Ohm Jacks
Electrical
Impedance, Nom.
(Ohms) 50 50 50 50 50 75 50&75 50&75
Working Voltage
(Volts RMS) 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Contact Resistance Inner: 1.5 Inner: 1.5 Inner: 1.5 Inner: 1.5 Inner: 2.0 Inner: 2.0 Inner: 6/1.5 Inner: 2.75
(Milliohms) QOuter: 0.3 Outer: 0.2 QOuter: .20 QOuter: .20 Outer: 1.0 QOuter: 2.0 QOuter: 3/0.2 QOuter: 1.0
Initial Insulation Resistance
(Megohms) 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage (VAC) 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500
Corona Level at 70,000 ft. -
(Volts, RMS) 375 375 375 375 375 375 375
RF Leakage, Max. o -55at -55at -65 at -55at -65 at o o
(dB) 2-3 GHz 2-3 GHz 2-3 GHz 2-3 GHz 1-2 GHz
RF Insertion Loss, o 0.2 at 0.2 at 0.3 at 0.2 at 0.15 at o o
Max. (dB) 3 GHz 3 GHz 3 GHz 3 GHz 2 GHz
Frequency Range ~ g ~ - g ~ 0-4 and -
(GH2) 0-25 0-4 0-4 0-4 0-4 0-2 0-2 0-4
VSWR in Frequency _ _
Range Max. 1.35 1.30 1.30 1.35 1.30 1.30
Mechanical
Force to Engage (Ibs. [N])/couple, 13.3/11.12 13.3/11.12 13.3/.028 13.3/.028 26.7/26.69 26.7/26.69 _ _
(in-Ibs. [N-M]) max. [3/2.5] [3/2.5] [3/2.5] [3/2.5] [6/6.0] [6/6.0]
Coupling Nut Retention, 4448 4448 4448 4448 266.9 266.9 o o
Min. N [Ibs.] [100] [100] [100] [100] [60] [60]
(Cable Retention, 266.9 [60] 266.9 [60] 177.9 [40] 177.9 [40] 266.9 [60] 266.9 [60] 266.9 [60] o
N [Ibs.] (RG58C/U) (RG58C/U) (RG58C/U) (RG58C/U) (RG58C/U) (RG58C/U) (PCB Ret)
Durability (Cycles) 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Jam Nut Mounting Torque, 25 25 25 o 25 25 253/124 25
Max. [Nem] (in. Ibs.) [2.8] [2.8] [2.8] [2.8] [2.8] [2.8/1.4] [2.8]
Environmental
Temperature Range, . -65 to +1651 . N N . N N
Operating (C°) 65 to +85 5510 4852 65 to +165 65 to +165 5510 +85 5510 +85 5510 +85 65 to +165
MIL-STD-202 ~ MIL-STD-202 ~ MIL-STD-202 ~ MIL-STD-202 MIL-STD-1344 MIL-STD-202 MIL-STD-202 MIL-STD-202
Vibration Method 204 Method 204 Method 204 Method 204 Method 2005 Method 204 Method 201A Method 204
Cond. B Cond. B Cond. B Cond. B Cond. Il Cond. B Cond. B
MIL-STD-202 ~ MIL-STD-202 ~ MIL-STD-202 ~ MIL-STD-202 MIL-STD-1344 MIL-STD-202 MIL-STD-202 MIL-STD-202
Physical Shock Method 213 Method 213 Method 213 Method 213 Method 2004 Method 213 Method 213 Method 213
Cond. G, 50 G's  Cond. G, 50 G's Cond. G Cond. G Cond. G,100G's ~ Cond. I, 100G's  Cond. I orA, 50 G's Cond. I, 100 G's
MIL-STD-1344
MIL-STD-202 ~ MIL-STD-202 ~ MIL-STD-202 ~ MIL-STD-202 MIL-STD-202 MIL-STD-202 MIL-STD-202
Thermal Shock Method 107 Method 107 Method 107 Method 107 Melnod 1003 Method 107 Method 107 Method 107
Maisture MILSTD202  MILSTD-202  MIL-STD202  MILSTD-202  MILSTDISH 70902 MIL-STD-202  MIL-STD-202
Resistance Method 106 Method 106 Method 106 Method 106 Type Method 106 Method 106 Method 106
MIL-STD-202 ~ MIL-STD-202 ~ MIL-STD-202 ~ MIL-STD-202 MIL-STD-1344 MIL-STD-202 MIL-STD-202 MIL-STD-202
Salt Spray Method 101 Method 101 Method 101 Method 101 Method 1001 Method 101 Method 101 Method 101
Cond. B Cond. B Cond. B Cond. B Cond. B Cond. B Cond. B Cond. B
Product 108-12044
Specification 108-12002 108-12020 — — 108-12047 108-12095 108-12078 108-12079

1Assembled to cable with polytetrafluorethylene dielectric.
2Assembled to cable with polyethylene dielectric.

3For Metal Threads

4For Polyester Threads
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Tyco
Electronics

RF Coax Connectors

BNC Connectors, 50 Ohm (Continued)

i i 1.09 4.04
Insulating Bushings I Y (129] Max.
11.43
T 1 1450] [
[%gg] 1 L — 1093
. ] 430
ve [T | (Y
|\
1486 . / .| 953 |
[.585) @ (375)
Part No. 227223-1
| 11.56 =0.08 |
[455 +.003]
Dia.
10.97 0.06
[432 £.003]
Recommended
Panel Cutout
Isolated Bulkhead Solder Jacks, o - 24
Front Mount Accepts
l 1.5 [.059]
i .~ Dla.Max.
Plating Wire
Body —Nickel
Dielectric — White VALOX /
Center Flange &
Contact  Thread m"
Plating  Material : 13 09 hf/’l'a [:1’12281
Tin VALOX _ 5227726-1 L515)
Silver VALOX 5227726-2
Gold VALOX 5227726-3
3/ " - 24 Thread
Plating
Body —Nickel
Center Contact— Silver
Dielectric—Black VALOX 12.83
Flange & Thread Material — 1“705]
Black VALOX ax
26.80
[1.055]
Max.
Part No. 5414194-1
Sealed Bulkhead Solder Jack, gggigtf
Rear Mount
\ 17.78 Dia.
1/2" - 28 [.700] Max.
Pla“ng Thread ‘\ Accepts .
Body — Nickel 1.5 [.059]
Center Contact— Gold Dla. Max.

Dielectric —Polymethylpentene
This connector is designed to prevent
moisture from entering the interface
from the rear of the connector.

VALOX is a trademark of General Electric
Company.

—

31.75

\/ e

Part No. 5227426-1

3.94
1.78 Dia
— 127 A
L0701 500] 155!
T Dia. [*—
081 [ 1194
[.032] |4 N [.470]
A\NZ/A
1588 /) _ | . 953
[.625] Dia- (a75) D&
Part No. 221951-1
_ . 12.83=0.08 |
[.505 +.003]
Dia.
12.07:0.08
[.475 +.003]
Recommended

Panel Cutout

+0.13
9.91 02

1,390 +005]D|a

+0.08
3.89 -0.00
[1 53 +.003]
-.000
Panel Thickness 1.17-6.35 [.046-.250]

Recommended
Panel Cutout

+0.08
9.60 -0.00

— Dia. [<—
+.003
1378 -.ooo]

+0.08
3.94 -0.00
[1 55 +.003]
-000
Panel Thickness 1.17-3.18 [.046-.125]

Recommended
Panel Cutout

+0.13
12.83 -0.00
[.505 +005]D|a

+0.08

5.54 -0.00
[.218 +003]
-.000

Maximum Panel Thickness 6.35 [.250]

Recommended
Panel Cutout

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are standard equivalents.
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Electronics RF Coax Connectors
BNC Connectors, 50 Ohm (Continued)
Right-Angle Jacks VALOX Body Metal Body
PC Board/Panel Mount
C Board/Panel Mou 1/2-28 Thread *\ /L 1/2-28 Thread /
(o] \ (o]
. Mtg. Hgt. Mtg. Hgt.
Body —Nickel
Dielectric — Polymethylpentene /( %
Q)/ 5 /\ Q/A( 3/3493>
— 34.93 [1.375]
_— nams —
Mounting Post Style
s ~N Center Dimensions Part No.
ooy | Contaut  ———p———_Wihou With L With L
Mounting Posts Mounting Posts Compliant Posts
L Tin 829 2121 1988 5060001 52271611 38 -
I
VALOX, 859 21.21 15.88 I ] 3.08 — —
U 1 i Gold R 52260903 5227161-3 0t
S 6.91 21.21 13.18 3.08
Gold1 o0 LAl 1 — 5227161-7 .28 —
. 850 21.21 15.88 3.48
Compliant Post " 338 835 625 _ s 137 _ _
8.50 21.21 15.88 3.48
ALK, Gold s ke R 5226990-6 5227161-6 e — —
~ Black 6.91 21.21 13.18 3.48
’ \ Gold 50 ChE — 5227161-9 i —
R A7\l
\&@y// cogt G517 2121 1168 - 5415046-1 - - -
~—— . 8.26 20.83 15.88 — ] 3.08 —
\ , j[ Tin 305 80 625 522176611 137
\/ I
‘ —t Gogt 826 2083 1588 5a97676-1 s227677-1 338 —
Metal : : : .
e cogt &3 2083 1210 o761 sa13e7er 338 — —
12.83 000 . - . : .
—> Dia. [=—
508 008 6.91 20.83 12.70 — - 3.08 —
505 goo! Goldz %53 e sno 54138792 %5
High Temp. 6.91 21.21 13.18 — — — ] 2.79
Housing ~ Gold1 572 835 519 MIS218-5 Ty
— Plating:
T Gold1 —0.00076 [.000030] thick
<008 Gold2—0.00127 [.000050] thick

5.54 -0.00 Dia Note: If an Insulating Bushing is required see part number 330620 and Panel Cutout on page 54.

003
[218 +00%]
Maximum Panel Thickness 6.1 [.240]

Recommended Panel Cutout

Lockwasher and Jam Nut Without Mounting Posts With Mounting Posts

10.16 +0.08 2.64 [.104] Dia.

10.16 £0.08
[.400 =.003] Clearance Hole for [400 .003] 203513 i%gz
_6_ 2-56 Self-Tapping Screw* —e L 2 H _| !
5.08 2005 (8 Holes) 5.08 2005 e
08 0. .08 0.

[.200 +.002] ] [.200 .002]
5.08 £0.05 Mating T

[200 +.002] Face
G S 0.89 +0.08

Part No. Part No. [.035 =.003]

2.54 £0.05 2.54 £0.05
1-329632-2 1-329631-2 (100 2002]  (Top View) (100 +.002]

Recommended PC Board Layouts

VALOX is a trademark of General Electric

|— ]

5.08 £0.05 \ating
[200 +:002]  Face
S 0.89 =0.08

[.035 +.003]

G

(Top View)
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Company. Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.
Catalog 1307191 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
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RF Coax Connectors

BNC Connectors, 50 Ohm (Continued)

Vertical Jacks
PC Board/Panel Mount

Plating
Body —Nickel
Dielectric — Polymethylpentene

VALOX Body

L
1/2-28 Thread \ X

T
SN

e

[.625]

Metal Body

L
/\
1/2-28 Thread \

/5&8

[.625]

T

>

B
34.93 34.93
/ [1.375] ~ [1.375]
12.83"000 Dia, b Mtg. Hgt. Nitg. Hgt.
[505 “ge 1~
T c Part No.
w008 Body  Gemter  Dim.  Dim.  “Without _ With
558000 Material  pjating B L Mounting Mounting
[218 +00%] Posts Posts
] 21.21 3.48
Maximum Panel Thickness 6.1 [.240] VALOX, Tin 835 137 5226993-1 52272221
Whit
Recommended Panel Cutout ite Gold 2;3251 :"‘Igg 5226993-3 5227222-3
) 21.21 3.48
VALOX, Tin 835 137 5226993-2 5227222-2
Black 2121  3.48
Gold 835 137 5226993-6 5227222-6
| 20.83 3.48
Tin — 5227671-1
Lockwasher and Jam Nut Metal 820 137
20.83 3.48
Gold 820 137 — 5227673-1
Note: If an Insulating Bushing is required see part number 330620 and
Panel Cutout on page 54.
Part No. Part No. Without Mounting Posts With Mounting Posts
1-329632-2 1-329631-2 2.64 [104] Dia.
Clearance Hole 2.01 £0.08
5.08 0.05 s flif)"_l_2'5§ 5.08 +0.05 [.079 +.003]
+.002 elf-Tapping 200 +.002
[.200 ] A Scrow (3 Holas) [ ] / Y/ (2 Holes)
N% 5.08 £0.05 N\ 5.08 +0.05
2.54 +0.05 [_200 1.002] 2.54 2005 [.200 1.002]
10.16 20.08 DD (100 =002] 10.16 20.08 /L Pen) 100 +002]
400 +.003 Y O VANV
[.400 +.003] A T~ 0.80 2008 [.400 .003] :;/ : T~ (89008
~— 10.16 £0.08 —=| [.035 +.003] ~— 10.16 0.08 —=| [.035+.003]
Ly [.400 +.003] Ly [.400 +.003]
(Top View) (Top View)

Recommended PC Board Layouts

* Screw for board thickness of 2.38 [.093] or greater Part No. 221108-2.
Screw for thickness of less than 2.38 [.093] Part No. 221108-4.

VALOX is a trademark of General Electric
Company.
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Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.
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Electronics RF Coax Connectors

BNC Connectors, 50 Ohm (Continued)

Jacks with
Mounting Flanges

PC Board/Panel Mount 1/2-28 Thread /L
K 15.88 [.625]

Mounting Height

[.218 +.003]Dia-
-000

Maximum Panel Thickness 6.1 [.240]

Recommended Panel Cutout

Body Center Contact
Material Plating Part No.
VALOX, Tin 5226978-1
White Gold 5226978-3
Lockwasher and Jam Nut
3.3[.130] Dia.

Clearance Hole
for 5-40 Screw

22.86 +0.08
[.900 +.003] ™|
3 Mating
8.89 11.43 Face
[.350] __, | [.450]
Part No. Part No. & }—
1-329632-2 1-329631-2 G s 2.54
[.100]
0.89 £0.08
[.035 +.003]
(Top View)

Recommended PC Board Layout

VALOX is a trademark of General Electric

Company. Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.
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Electronics

RF Coax Connectors

BNC Connectors, 50 Ohm (Continued)

Vertical Metalized Jacks, 7.50 *0.08 Signal Contact Hole
PC Board Mount T~ [:295 + 009]
24.00 1.00 +0.08 Switching
[.945] [.039 +.003]
2 Ples.

Press Fit Vertical Metalized Jack,
PC Board Mount

/<1 1.94 Dia.

[.470] Max.

Contact
Hole 1.70 £0.10
¥ [.067 +.004]

2.50 +0.08 - ‘i‘ - -
10.72 £0.25 [.098 +.003] N i 3.00+0.10
[.422 £.010] 4 Plcs. ‘ [.118 +.004]
1.50 £ 0.08
10.70 +0.08 [.059 *.003]
[.421 +.003] 2 Plcs.
Part No. 1274314-1 Recommended
(Switching) PC Board Layout
3.75 +0.08
[.148 £ .003]
/\ 1.000.08 -
24.00 /039 +.003
[.945] [ ] ‘ ‘ 1.70 £0.10
2.50 +0.08 [.067 £.004]
< [oog+oos [ ¥
3 Plcs. - T o
10.72 +0.25 i 4'71 3.00 £0.10
[.422 £.010] [.118 £.004]
. 1.50008
10.70 +0.08 [.059 +.003]
[.421 £.003] 2 Plcs.
Part No. 1274315-1 Recommended
PC Board Layout
Body Contact : . Part
Plating Plating Dielectric No.
Tin Silver Polyphenylene 6274314-1
Tin Silver Polyphenylene 6274315-1

6.88 +0.05
[.271 £.002]

+0.08
1.5 01

Insulating Bushing

Material —Polypropylene

Part No. 222163-1

Only to be used on Part Nos. 5222006-1
& 5222462-1

3.43 005 1. .|
/ | [.135 +.002] 059 oot 1 T —I—[ —TL
—- - 4 Holl
oes 161 o b L 110a

6.88 £0.05 _y 1.02 008 [575] P& [.470] P&

[.271 £.002] Q} [640 +003] Dia. l |
20.57 T
[.810] = [":19561 Max.
Max. Recommended PC Board Layout '

PC Board Thickness Not Less Than 0.99 [.093] — [gg(:] Max.

Part No. 5222006-1

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.
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Electronics

RF Coax Connectors

Terminator Plugs
50, 75, 93 Ohm

Plating

Body — Nickel
Center Contact—Gold
Dielectric — Polyethylene

Insulated
Terminators

Insulation Material
Polyphenylene oxide

Jack Covers

BNC Connectors, 50 Ohm (Continued)

14.53 Dia.
[.572] Max.

Long Cover

g

Tether

Resistor Part No.
Specification With Tether ~ Without Tether
1 Watt, 50 Ohm 5221629-1 5221629-4
1 Watt, 75 Ohm 5221629-2 5221629-5
1 Watt, 93 Ohm — 5221629-6

0.5 Watt, 75 Ohm

1 Watt, 50 Ohm

1-5221629-61

1 Tether is conductive with #4 stud size

\7 #6 Stud Size

/

38.10 Max. 38.10 Max.
[1.500] ‘ [1.500]
™ AN
17.40
[685] [685] Short Cover*
Register Cover Par
Specification Color Style No.
Long 5413557-1
Gray
1 Watt, 50 Ohm Short 5413364-2
Black Long 5413557-2

{ 1.870]

Body Plating Part No.
Silver 330022
Nickel 1-330022-2

#6 Stud Size ™

* The Short Cover is required when mating the Terminator with a Tee Adapter.

22.10 ,\M

14.53 Dia.
[.5672] Max.

\

—

101.6
[4.000]

+ - Y

Shorting Caps

Plating
Body — Nickel

Center Contact—Gold

\

15.24
[.600]

14.53
[.572]

Dia. N;X/

Part No. 413453-1
Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.
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Electronics RF Coax Connectors

BNC Connectors, 75 Ohm

Plugs, Crimp Hex and 0 Crimp

These connectors have been designed
for optimum performance and have a /
true 75 ohm impedance the complete

length of the connector. The crimp die
14.53

tooling listed below is different from the (572] L
equivalent 50 ohm connectors. Dia. Max./ \/ Max.
Plugs
Interchangeable
C PR(?i(?FslIII\(I)I:’ER In&ercl}an%eah[}e
o enter . E ies for Han
&ﬁ{g Ter?m:non Contact Plaulix Dielectric Style D'I'_“' Hand Tool Tool 69710-1 Part No.
p Plating 9 354940-1 or & 626 Pneu.
PRO-CRIMPER Head 318161-1
Adapter 679304-1
179, 1794, i i - 29.46 ) — -
1792 187 Hex Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene Commercial 1160 58425-2 5413589-8
187A, 161
s b e 0 Crimp Gold Nikel  Polyethelene  Commercial 3020 318451-2 — 5221185-8
Hex Crimp Gold Nikel ~ Polyethelene  Commercial 2540 58425-2 — 1-5413589-0
AT&T 735A 2} 59
0 Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene Commercial 1.090 58174-1 58248-3 1-5221185-8
Hex Crimp Gold Nikel  Polyethelene  Commercial 2540 58425-2 — 5413589-3
BELDEN 8218 2# 69
0 Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene Commercial 1.090 58174-1 58248-3 5221185-3
140, 210, 62, 62A, i i i 29.46 . _ §
GZBBEES'E'?FA' 568, Hex Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene Commercial 1160 58425-1 5413589-2
291
500 " 0 Crimp Gold Nikel ~ Polyethelene  Commercial 2709 58536-1 56248-2 5221185-2
302, BELDEN 89269,
o2t i omp 628, Hex Crimp Gold Nikel ~ Polyethelene  Commercial ~ 2%49 58425-1 - 5413589-1
BTDC-59, BTDC-62
o2 9167 oodo, oake,  Hex Crimp Gold Nckel  Polyethelene  Commercial ~ 2%49 58425-1 — 5413589-9
9266, Times FM-59, '
i i\?A/TGWE:e.c.) 0 Crimp Gold Nikel  Polyethelene  Commercial 21509 58536-1 58248-2 5221185-9
) . . 29.46 ~ _ R
BELDEN 9145, Hex Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene Commercial 1160 58425-1 5413589-7
ATET 7347 0 Crimp Gold Nikel ~ Polyethelene  Commercial 2100 58536-1 — 1-5221185-0
BELDEN 9248, 0 Crimp Gold Nikel  Polyethelene  Commercial 2500 58536-1 — 5221185-1
6, 6A 0 Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene Commercial :&gg 58538-1 58248-1 5221185-7
BELDEN 8281
o141, 933? ’ Hex Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene  Commercial 2191'6'3 58425-3 — 5413589-5
Western )
Electric 724, i i - 28.45 R ~ .
78, 3049 0 Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene Commercial 1120 58538-1 58248-1 5221185-5
CONM/SCOPE 0 Crimp Gold Nikel ~ Polyethelene  Commercial 2590 58536-1 — 2-5221185-9
COMM/SCOPE 0 Crimp Gold Nikel ~ Polyethelene  Commercial 2590 58536-1 — 3-5221185-1
AT&T is a trademark of AT&T Corporation.
BELDEN is a trademark of Belden Wire
and Cable Company.
COMMY/SCOPE is a trademark of
Commscope, Inc.
Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.
Catalog 1307191 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 3-07 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 44-8706-080-208
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RF Coax Connectors

BNC Connectors, 75 Ohm (Continued)

Plugs for JIS Cables, Crimp

Plating

Body — Nickel
Center Contact— Gold

AN
14.53
[.572]

o

Max.

Dia. Ma;i.‘/ \/

Interchangeable Dies
for PRO-CRIMPER

Termination . . Dim. Hand Tool 354940-1
JIS Cable Type Dielectric L or Part No.
PRO-CRIMPER
Adapter 679304-1
3C-2v Hex Crimp Polymethylpentene ’ﬁgg 58425-1 1-5413589-1
2.5C-2V Hex Crimp  Polymethylpentene 29.90 58425-2 1-5413589-6
Bulkhead Jacks for JIS
Cables, Crimp
Plating
Body —Nickel
Center Contact—Gold 20.32
Dielectric — Polymethylpentene .800] L
Max. Max.
Interchangeable Dies
for PRO-CRIMPER
Termination . " Dim. Hand Tool 354940-1
JIS Cable Type Dielectric L or Part No.
PRO-CRIMPER
Adapter 679304-1
1.5C2V Hex Crimp 750 3683 58425-2 5413590-4*

*Packaged in 100 pieces per bag.

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.

Catalog 1307191
Revised 3-07

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents.

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000

Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013
UK: 44-8706-080-208
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Electronics

RF Coax Connectors

BNC Connectors, 75 Ohm (Continued)

Right-Angle Plugs, Crimp

Hex and O Crimp

27.18
[1.070] Max.
L
/ Max.
14.53 Dia.
[.572] Max.
Interchangeable
c PRO.CRINPER restor Had
— enter . - ies for Han
BGA - Termination  Coprag  Body Dielectric Style Dim. Hand Tool Tool 69710-1 Part No.
wp Plating 9 354940-1 or & 626 Pneu.
PRO-CRIMPER Head 318161-1
Adapter 679304-1
179,179,
112975\ 18 HexCrimp Gold Nickel Poggnmtg‘nhg" Commercial ~ 3%:39 58425-2 — 5413588-8
BELDEN 9221
ATRT735A  Hex Crimp Gold Nickel Poggnmtg‘nhg" Commercial ~ 3%49 58425-2 — 1-5413588-0
AT&TKS
192212 Hex Crimp Gold Nickel Poggnmtg‘nhg" Commercial ~ 3%49 58425-2 — 5413588-4
Double Braid
140,210, 62 - 2
625% Asz{)%s,g’, Hex Crimp Gold Nickel P Commercial oo 58425-1 — 5413588-2
BELDEN 9201, - - Polymethyl- ; 39.88 .
9200, 9269 0 CmP Gold Nicke! penlene Commercial ez 58536-1 58248-2 5221402-2
BELDEN 8212,
9104, 9112,
8548 g;gg Polymethyl 39
59, , " - olymethyl- - .45 ~ o .
Times FM-59, Hex Crimp Gold Nickel nentene Commercial 1553 58425-1 5413588-9
(RG 59 Type
with 20
AWG C.C)
BELDEN 9145, . : Polymethyl- . 30.88 ] — )
AT&T 734A 0 Crimp Gold Nickel pentene Commercial 1570 58536-1 5221402-4

AT&T is a trademark of AT&T Corporation.
BELDEN is a trademark of Belden Wire

and Cable Company.

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.

Catalog 1307191
Revised 3-07

www.tycoelectronics.com

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets

are standard equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-8706-080-208
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Electronics RF Coax Connectors

BNC Connectors, 75 Ohm (Continued)

Jacks, Crimp Hex and 0 Crimp

<
\
11.08 Dia.

[.436] Max.

A\ P

Interchangeable

C PRO.CAIMPER e tor o
R enter . - ies for Han
RGA - Termination  coptag  Body Dielectric Style Dim. Hand Tool Tool 69710-1 Part No.
wp Plating 9 354940-1 or & 626 Pneu.
PRO-CRIMPER Head 318161-1
Adapter 679304-1
791798 Ho Ciimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene  Commercial o502 58425-2 - 5413760-8
187, 187A,
B 0 Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene  Commercial 3500 318451-2 — 5221199-5
BELDEN 8218 Hex Crimp Gold Nickel Poethelene  Commercial  Sojae 58425-2 - 5413760-3
140, 210, 62,
62A, 628, 59, 20.48
59A, 598, 0 Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene Commercial 1500 58536-1 58248-2 5221199-2
BELDEN 9201, :
9200, 9269
302, BELDEN 88241,
89269, Hi-Temp
52T Hex Crimp Gold Nickel Poyethelene  Commercial S50 58425-1 — 5413760-1
Tek BTDC-59,
BTDC-62
BELDEN 8212,
9104, 9112,
9240, 9167
T?%ggﬁ&?gg Hex Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene Commercial :%3335 58425-1 — 5413760-9
(RG 59 Type
with 20
AWG C.C)
BELDEN $2%8. 0Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene  Commercial 300 58536-1 — 52211991

BELDEN is a trademark of Belden Wire
and Cable Company.

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

Catalog 1307191
Revised 3-07

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents.

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000

Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013
UK: 44-8706-080-208



Tyco
Electronics RF Coax Connectors
BNC Connectors, 75 Ohm (Continued)
Bulkhead Jacks, Crimp Hex and 0 Crimp
_,1283%2 Dia. b
1505+
\ 34.93 5 51“"“
20.32 N Max. .. ;fa.ou
1800] [1.375] [218 +9%]
Max. \ Maximum Panel Thickness 6.1 [.240]
Recommended Panel Cutout
Interchangeable
Ci PRgingtIWI:’ER Irgerchlan;#.leahdle
g enter . - ies for Han
RGA - Termination  coptag  Body Dielectric Style Dim. Hand Tool Tool 69710-1 Part No.
w Plating 9 354940-1 or & 626 Pneu.
PRO-CRIMPER Head 318161-1
Adapter 679304-1
179, 179A, ] ; - 36.83 ~ o !
1798, 161" Hex Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene Commercial 1.450 58425-2 5413590-8
ool 8 0 Grimp Gold Nickel Poethelene  Commercial S0 318451-2 — 5221221-5
AT&T KS
192212 Hex Crimp Gold Nickel Poyethelene  Commercial  Seien 58425-2 — 5413590-4
Double Braid
BELDEN 8218 Hex Crimp Gold Nickel Poyethelene  Commercial  Seien 58425-2 — 5413590-3
140, 210, 62,
62A, 628, 59, 34.93
59A, 598, 0 Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene Commercial 1375 58536-1 58248-2 5221221-2
BELDEN 9291, ’
9209, 9269
BELDEN 8212,
9104, 9112, 9240,
9167, 9238, 926, 0 Crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene  Commercial 3o 58536-1 58248-2 5221221-7
(RG 59 Type with
20 AWG C.C.)
BELBENSTI4 0 crimp Gold Nickel Polyethelene  Commercial %03 58536-1 — 52212211
AT&T is a trademark of AT&T Corporation.
BELDEN is a trademark of Belden Wire
and Cable Company.
Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.
Catalog 1307191 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 3-07 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 44-8706-080-208
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Electronics

RF Coax Connectors

Bulkhead Solder Jacks
Front Mount

Plating

Body — Nickel
Center Contact— Silver

9.75/9.65
[.384./380] |~
Dia.
4.04/3.96
[.159/.156]

Maximum Panel Thickness 3.18 [.125]

Recommended Panel Cutout

Bulkhead Jack
PC Board Mount

Bulkhead Solder Jack
Rear Mount
Lockwasher and Jam Nut see page 73.

Plating

Body —Nickel

Center Contact—Gold
Dielectric — Polymethylpentene

BNC Connectors, 75 Ohm (Continued)

Accepts
27.43 .054 Dia.
[1.083] Max: " Max. Wire

d

AN 3/8-32 Thread

13.09 Dia.
[.515] Max.

Part No. 5415187-1

(without Solder Terminal)

Note: If insulating bushing required
use part no. 227223-1 or 221951-1
(for details, reference page 55).

3.30 A \

[.130] 11.07

20.8

\ _— 1.820]

Part No. 6274086-1

Accepts .
.050 Dia.
Max. Wire

17.78 Dia.
[.700] Max.

1/2-28 Thread j‘

31.75

\ /[ 1.250]

Part No. 5414217-1

Max.

Accepts
ax. .054 Dia.

27.43
[1.083] / Max. Wire

7

AN

3/8-32 Thread

AN
13.09 Dia.
[.515] Max.

Part No. 5221244-1

(with Solder Terminal)

Note: If insulating bushing required
use part no. 227223-1 or 221951-1
(for details, reference page 55).

91270 0.1

[.500 *.004] ﬁ

@

S

11.2+01
[.441 +.004]

+0.13
12.83 -0.00

— Dia. [=—

[505 % 57]

+0.08
5.54 -0.00

[218 *_-ggg]
Maximum Panel Thickness 6.35 [.250]

Recommended Panel Cutout

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.

Catalog 1307191
Revised 3-07

www.tycoelectronics.com

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are standard equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013
UK: 44-8706-080-208

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
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RF Coax Connectors

Right-Angle Jacks
PC Board/Panel Mount

Quter Shell —Nickel
Dielectric — Polymethylpentene

Lockwasher and Jam Nut see page 73.

BNC Connectors, 75 Ohm (Continued)

VALOX Body Metal Body
1/2-28 Threads ¢
\ / 1/2-28 Threads \
Mtg.cHgt.

+0.13
12.83 000 . Center Dimensions Part No.
T 1505 o050 = Mg?:r‘i,al ‘F’.‘l’"'-“‘ A B C L Without With
! i ating Mounting Posts Mounting Posts
VALOX, Black w/
Compliant Posts ~ Golg3 817 21.21 11.68 279 — 5415105-2
(Economy)* 243 8% 460 110
VALOX,
T Black Gogs  &1r 2121 1168 4.0 - 5415105-1
5,540 (Economy)* : ' ' '
[218 +0%5] VALOX, 6.91 21.21 13.88 3.48
000 White Goldl 579 “g35 519 i37 - 541319441
Maximum Panel Thickness 6.1 [.240] VALOX
White' Gogt 631 20121 13.88 3.8 5415634-2
Recommended Panel Cutout (Economy)* 272 835 519 137
VALOX, 6.91 21.21 13.88 3.48 _
Black Goldl 57 “g35 519 i37 - 5413194-2
6.91 21.21 13.88 3.48
Vé\ﬁgﬁ(‘ Gold1 570 835 519 137 — 5415634-1
Recommended PC Board Layouts * 8.59 21.21 15.88 3.48 o ’
(Economy) Gold e g i3y 5415633-1
- : VALOX, 859 21.21 15.88 3.48 . i
Without Mounting Posts White Gold2 335 “g35 @5 i37 5414459-1
10.16 £0.08 2.64 [.104] Dia. Vet ot 825 2083 1588 2.16 _ 52220021

Clearance Hole for 326 820 625 085

[.400 .008] ~ |
+ 2-56 Self-Tapping Screw* 8.25 20.83 15.88
5.08 20.05 _Ck/ (2 Holes) Metal Goldl "5 "8 25 52220931 —

(500 002 | Mel o, 825 2083 1588 3.48 54144091
" 5084005 pating T (Economy) Bgii 2'32:3 122750 ;ig
[2004002] e Mealwith gt O - 703 — 5415417-1
o e Coplan 272 80 500 137
035 +.003 osts 856 2121 15.88 348
2542005 [ : (Economy)* TN 537 g3 gs 37 - 54154191
[.100 +.002] Top Vi
(Top View) Metal Gold1 8.25 20.83 15.88 3.48 5222092-3

With Mounting Posts

325 .820 625 137

6.91 20.83 12.70 3.48
Metal Gold1 572 820 500 437 — 54149071

6.91 20.83 12.70

N Metal Gold1 62740721 —
12'16:36038 —— 2.01 £0.08 272 820 500
(400 =003] [.079 +.003] Metal Colf  6:91 20.83 1270 3.48 o 6274084-1
—Ck/ (2 Holes) (Economy)* 272 80 500 137
[_52'83 f’o'gz] ] *Economy connector uses 50 Q part with smaller dielectric and stamped and formed con-
[~ . tact, Phosphor Bronze contact material (Compare to regular connector which is 75 Q,
3 5.08 2005 Mating screw machined Beryllium Copper)
[.200 002] Face Plating: Y pper).
S [0622 f‘;gg] Gold1—0.00076 [.000030] thick

2.54 =0.05
[.100 +.002]  (Top View)

Gold2—0.00127 [.000050] thick
Note: If an Insulating Bushing is required see part number 330620 and Panel Cutout on
page 54.

* Screw for panel thickness of 2.38

[3/32] or greater

Part No. 221108-2.

Screw for panel thickness of less
than 2.38 [3/32]

Part No. 221108-4.

VALOX is a trademark of General Electric

Company. Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.
Catalog 1307191 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 3-07 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628

specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 44-8706-080-208
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Electronics RF Coax Connectors
BNC Connectors, 75 Ohm (Continued)
Vertical Jacks VALOX Body Metal Body

PC Board/Panel Mount L L
/\X /\x
Plating
1/2-28 Thread \ A.Es 1/2-28 Thread X /&Ea

Quter Shell —Nickel [.625] [.625]

Dielectric — Polymethylpentene /f /(

8 e L

[1.375]

Mtg. Hgt. / Mtg. Hgt.

+0.13
12.83 -0.00

+.0051Dia. [<— Bod Contact Dim. Dim.
505 +005 y
1505 ool Material Plating B L Part No.
VALOX,
Black Gold1 21.21 3.48 5415632-1
(Economy)* 835 137
VALOX,
T White Gold1 2.2 53 54156322
554 500 (Economy)
218 321 Metal Gold1 20.83 Ers 5222132-1
Maximum Panel Thickness 6.1 [.240] Metal - 21.21 3.48
(Economy)* Tin 835 137 54155201

Recommended Panel Cutout
*Economy connector uses 50 Q part with smaller dielectric and stamped and
formed contact, Phosphor Bronze contact material (Compare to regular
connector which is 75 Q, screw machined Beryllium Copper).
Plating:
Gold1—0.00076 [.000030] thick
Note: If an Insulating Bushing is required see part number 330620 and

Lockwasher and Jam Nut Panel Cutout on page 54.
Part No. Part No. 2.01 40.08
1-329632-2 1-329631-2 5.08 =0.05 [.079 =.003]
[200 .002] (2 Holes)
ay”
N 5.08 £0.05
[.200 +.002]
2.54 £0.05
* s(/:rew for panel thickness of 2.38 10.16 0.08 /L O [.100 £.002]
Ea::tz ]l\l%r gl’zeﬁgrs 2 [:400 =009] :;J s \ 0.89 £0.08
Screw for panel thickness of less ~— 10.16 z0.08 —| [:035 =:003]
than 2.38 [3/32] Y [.400 +.003]
Part No. 221108-4.
(Top View)

Recommended PC Board Layout

VALOX is a trademark of General Electric

Company. Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.
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Electronics RF Coax Connectors

BNC Connectors, 75 Ohm (Continued)

Bulkhead Jack-Push On Plug

Adapter
/>K 8965105
g[f’ég‘z] Max. [.380 +-0%5)
N F
8.89 £ 0.13
[.350 +.005]
41.92 7‘
0 14.35 [1.650]
[.565] Max.
Recommended Panel Cutout
Part No. 1274007-1
Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant except: 4 Indicates non-RoHS compliant.
7”7
Catalog 1307191 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 3-07 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628

specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926
www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803
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